

Press Release

June 13, 2023 | Mizzen Capital News

Mizzen Capital Completes Financing for a Warehouse & Logistics Company



New York, NY – June 13, 2023, Mizzen Capital, a credit platform, today announced that it provided a term loan to a warehouse and logistics company ("Company").

The Company combines warehousing, nationwide facilities, cuttingedge logistics, customizable fulfillment, asset-based trucking and delivery services, proprietary software and world-class communication into one seamless experience.

"Mizzen Capital understood our growth plans and provided both an attractive debt financing solution with an efficient and cost-effective implementation," said the CEO.

Marilyn Adler, a Managing Partner at Mizzen Capital Management, LLC, said, "We were attracted to the Company's bi-coastal presence and customer relationships in an industry with strong growth prospects and a world class management team."

About the Company

The owner-managed Company provides short distance delivery, storage, trucking and other warehouse services. It operates on both coasts and has a diverse customer base with a wide variety of products. They are poised to continue their rapid growth.

About Mizzen Capital

<u>Mizzen Capital</u> is a New York based, private credit platform providing loans to U.S. based private businesses. Mizzen Capital focuses primarily on companies that provide essential goods and services in non-cyclical industries which include manufacturing, business and healthcare services, IT, software, and energy transition. Mizzen Capital invests alongside owners, managers and sponsors to provide capital for working capital, growth, recapitalizations and acquisitions.

For more information, contact: Marilyn Adler, madler@mizzencapital.com